
EXTENSION STATE ADVISORY COUNCIL MEMBERS (ESAC) 
SEPTEMBER 1, 2019 THROUGH AUGUST 31, 2020 

 
Region One 

Janice Blanchette 
3023 E 4000 N Rd. 
Bourbonnais, IL  60914 
(815) 933-2429 
jmb4446@hotmail.com 
 
 
Reginald Summerrise 
8010 S. Washtenaw 
Chicago, IL  60652 
(708) 704-9353 
reginaldsummerrise@sbcglobal.net 
 

Patsy Hirsch 
12N002 Hidden Hill Trail 
Elgin, IL  60124 
(847) 770-0847 
patsy@patsyhirsch.com 
 
 
Jeff White 
2540 Scout Rd. 
Kirkland, IL  60146 
(815) 501-3522 
Jeff@Jeff-White.com 
 

Carolina Schottland 
958 School Court 
Round Lake, IL  60073 
(847) 668-9464 
cschottland@zcwlaw.com 
 
 
 
 
 

Region Two 
Salvador Garza 
1519 N. Broad St. 
Galesburg, IL  61401 
(309) 343-5780 
salgarza@comcast.net 
 
 
Tim Wells 
307 W. Center St. 
Cambridge, IL  61238 
 (563) 650-1500 
twells@henrycty.com 
 

Lee Maki 
206 Silver Creek Drive 
Washington, IL  61571 
(309) 745-3260 
leemaki9@gmail.com 
 
 
Linda White 
12 Brompton Ct. 
Bloomington, IL  61704 
(309) 663-5246 
lbellwhite@aol.com 
 

Mark Ward 
10 Bliss Road 
Prophetstown, IL  61277 
(815) 537-2979 (home) 
(815) 441-4520 (cell) 
mbme@essex1.com 

Region Three 
Martha Brown 
16906 Kickapoo Place Rd. 
Charleston, IL  61920 
(217) 549-1106 
msbrown2@me.com 
 
 
Kathleen Piatt 
1 Oak Lane, Box 318 
Monticello, IL  61856 
(217) 722-1891 
kpiatt.countyboard@gmail.com 
 
 

Ruby Lingle 
2355 Skyline Dr. 
Cobden, IL  62920 
(618) 893-2314 
Strat23@frontier.com 
 
 
 
 

Brian Mueller 
1321 Palmer Creek Drive 
Columbia, IL  62236 
(314) 223-4515 
brian.mueller@hl-companies.com 
 
 

Campus Youth 
Brittney Muschetto 
30331 Hillcrest Road 
P.O. Box 487 
Beecher, IL  60401 
(708) 227-8745 
bmuschetto@gmail.com 
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EXTENSION ADMINISTRATION, REGIONAL DIRECTORS AND PROGRAM LEADERS 
 

Extension Administration 
Shelly Nickols-Richardson 
Associate Dean and Director 
111 Mumford Hall 
1301 W. Gregory Drive 
Urbana, IL  61801 
(217) 333-5900 
(217) 244-5403 (fax) 
nickrich@illinois.edu 
 
James Hazzard, Director 
Information Technology 
128 ACES LIAC 
1101 S. Goodwin Avenue 
Urbana, IL  61801 
(217) 244-0128 
jhazzard@illinois.edu 
 
Amanda Taylor 
Assistant Director 
Extension Field Operations 
111 Mumford Hall 
1301 W. Gregory Drive 
Urbana, IL  61801 
(217) 333-5900 
(217) 244-5403 (fax) 
ataylo@illinois.edu 
 

Harry Clore, Associate Director 
Budget and Finance 
111 Mumford Hall 
1301 W. Gregory Drive 
Urbana, IL  61801 
(217) 333-5900 
(217) 244-5403 (fax) 
hclore@illinois.edu 
 
Samantha Koon, Director 
Communications 
111 Mumford Hall 
1301 W. Gregory Drive 
Urbana, IL  61801 
(217) 333-5900 
skoon@illinois.edu 

 
Steve Wald, Senior Coordinator 
Public Relations & Govt. Affairs 
Taft House 
1401 S. Maryland Drive 
Urbana, IL  61801 
(217) 244-3796 
swald@illinois.edu 

Tony Franklin, Associate Director 
Extension Field Operations 
111 Mumford Hall 
1301 W. Gregory Drive 
Urbana, IL  61801 
(217) 333-5900 
(217) 244-5403 (fax) 
asfrankl@illinois.edu 
 
Deborah Seiler, Coordinator 
EPECC 
Taft House 
1401 S. Maryland Drive 
Urbana, IL  61801 
(217) 300-5571 
dlseiler@illinois.edu 
 
Beth Welbes, Director 
Program Planning & Assessment 
111 Mumford Hall 
1301 W. Gregory Drive 
Urbana, IL  61801 
(217) 333-3796 
echamb@illinois.edu 

Regional Directors 
Joseph Toman   
Region One 
1100 E. Warrenville Rd., Suite 170 
Naperville, IL  60563 
(630) 955-1150 
(630) 955-1160 (fax) 
tomanj@illinois.edu 
 

Ryan Hobson 
Region Two 
2930 Montvale Dr., Suite E 
Springfield, IL  62704 
(217) 241-4644 
(217) 241-4645 (fax) 
rhobson@illinois.edu 

Julie Ritchey 
Region Three 
4202 Williamson Place, Suite 2 
Mt. Vernon, IL  62864 
(618) 242-9474 
(618) 242-9386 (fax) 
julie7@illinois.edu 

Program Leaders 
Dennis Bowman 
Agriculture and Natural 
Resources 
N-307 Turner Hall MC-046 

 1102 South Goodwin Avenue  
 Urbana, IL 61801  
  (217) 244-0851 

Lisa Diaz 
4-H Youth Development 
State 4-H Office 
801 N. Country Fair Dr., Suite E 
Champaign, IL  61821 
(217) 333-0910 
(217) 333-9287 (fax) 
lbdiaz@illinois.edu 
 

Jennifer McCaffrey 
Family and Consumer Sciences 
520 Bevier Hall 
905 S. Goodwin Ave. 
Urbana, IL 61801 
(217) 300-1799  
jmccaffr@illinois.edu 
 
 

Anne Silvis   
Community and Economic 
Development 
555 Bevier Hall 
905 S. Goodwin Ave. 
Urbana, IL  61801 
(217) 333-5126 
asilvis@illinois.edu 
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